Date: January 28, 2025

From BHAVIKA M JAIN

To, BSE Limited, Department of Corporate Services, Floor25, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

To

Aastamangalam Finance Limited,

No.51 Hunters Road, Choolai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 600112

Ref: Script Code 511764

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

In compliance with the disclosure requirement set out under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended ("Takeover Regulations") in compliance with SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. Please find enclosed herewith a disclosure in the prescribed format in relation to acquisition of 9,95,028 (0.45%) equity shares having face value of Rs.10/-each of Aastamangalam Finance Limited

Kindly take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You. Yours Faithfully,

7. Bhavika Jani

BHAVIKA M JAIN

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)		M/s Aastamangalam Finance Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert		Bhavika M Jain			
(PAC) with the acquirer					
Whether the acquirerbelongs to Promoter	/Promoter	Yes		····	
group					
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	shares of	BSE Limited			
TC are Listed					
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	3	Number % w.r.t. total		% w.r.t.	
			share/voting	total diluted	
		i	capital	share/voting	
			wherever	capital of	
	·		applicable (*)	the TC (**)	
Before the Acquisition under consideration	ı, holdi n g				
of:		10 42 705	12.06.07	12.06.07	
a) Shares carrying voting rights		12,43,785	13.96 %	13.96 %	
b) Bhavika M Jain		Nil	Nil	Nil	
Shares in the nature of encumbrance (ple	eage/ nen/	N.131	N. 15.1	3.111	
non-disposal undertaking/ others)		Nil	Nil	Nil	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shd) Warrants/convertible securities/any		Nil	Nil Nil	Nil	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any instrument that entitles the acquirer	other	Nil	NII	Nil	
shares carrying voting rights in the TO					
holding in each category)	S (Specify				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)		12,43,785	13.96 %	13.96 %	
Details of Acquisition/Sale:	-	12,10,700	1 200,000	10000	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/se	old .				
Bhavika M Jain		9,95,028	0.45%	0.45%	
b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by sh	ares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any	other	N.A	N.A.	N.A.	
instrument that entitles the acquirer t	o receive				
shares carrying voting rights in the TO	(specify				
holding in each category) acquired/sold					
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / release	ed by the	N.A	N.A.	N.A	
acquirer					
e) Total (a+b+c)		9,95,028	0.45%	0.45%	
After the Acquisition/sale, holding of:					
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired 	1				
Bhavika M Jain		22,38,813	14.41%	14.41%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer		N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares		N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/an	y other		<u> </u>		

instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after acquisition	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
e) Total (a+b+c)	22,38,813	14.41%	14.41%
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off market /-public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment /	Rights issue		
inter se transfer etc.)			
Date of acquisition / sale of-shares / VR or date of	January 24, 2025		
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	Rs.8,90,97,500/- divided into 89,09,750equity		
before the said acquisition/sale	shares of Rs.10/- each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after	Rs.15,53,73,320/- divided into1,55,37,332		
the said acquisition/sale	equity shares of Rs.10/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the	Rs.15,53,73,320/- divided into1,55,37,332		
said acquisition/sale	equity shares of Rs.10/- each		

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 31 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

7. Bhavika Tavi

BHAVIKA M JAIN

Place: Chennai

Date: January 28, 2025

Date: January 28, 2025

From

Khushbu Mohan Kumar Jain

To,

BSE Limited,

Department of Corporate Services, Floor25, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

To

Aastamangalam FinanceLimited,

No.51 Hunters Road, Choolai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 600112

Ref: Script Code 511764

<u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir,

In compliance with the disclosure requirement set out under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended ("Takeover Regulations") in compliance with SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. Please find enclosed herewith a disclosure in the prescribed format in relation to acquisition of 9,72,000 (0.44%) equity shares having face value of Rs.10/-each of Aastamangalam Finance Limited

Kindly take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You. Yours faithfully,

Khushbu Mohan Kumar Jain

Mushbu arpain.

(Acquirer)

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Nan	ne of the Target Company (TC)	M/s Aastamangalam Finance Limited			
Nan	ne(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Khushbu M	lohan Kumar Jai	n	
(PA	C) with the acquirer				
Who	ether the acquirerbelongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Nan	ne(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of	BSE Limited			
TC	are Listed				
	ails of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
	ore the Acquisition under consideration, holding				
of: a) b) c) d)	Shares carrying voting rights Khushbu Mohan Kumar Jain Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	12,15,000 Nil Nil Nil Nil	13.64% Nil Nil Nil Nil	13.64% Nil Nil Nil Nil	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	12,15,000	13.64%	13.64%	
Deta	ails of Acquisition/Sale:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold				
,	Khushbu Mohan Kumar Jain	9,72,000	0.44%	0.44%	
b)	VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	N.A	N.A.	N.A.	
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer	N.A	N.A.	N.A	
e)	Total (a+b+c)	9,72,000	0.44%	0.44%	
	er the Acquisition/sale, holding of:	-		†	
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired Khushbu Mohan Kumar Jain Shares encumbered with the acquirer	21,87,000 N.A.	14.08% N.A.	14.08% N.A.	
c) d)	VRs otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	

category) after acquisition	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
e) Total (a+b+c)	21,87,000	14.08%	14.08%
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Rights issue		1
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	January 24, 2025		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before	Rs.8,90,97,500/- divided		
the said acquisition/sale	into89,09,750equity shares of Rs.10/- each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after	Rs.15,53,73,320/- divided		
the said acquisition/sale	into1,55,37,332equity shares of Rs.10/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	Rs.15,53,73,320/- divided		
acquisition/sale	into1,55,37,332equity shares of Rs.10/- each		

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 31 of the listing Agreement.

Khushbu Mohan Kumar Jain

Shushbu Wain.

(Acquirer)

Date: January 28, 2025

Place: Chennai

^(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.